
6703 Written Answers 20 DECEMBER 1957 Written Answer* 67C6

foreign exchange position of the country ia broadly reflected in the fluctuations in the level of sterling balances held by the Reserve Bank of India.
These balances dropped by Rs. 28 crores in October, 1957 and by Rs. 17 crores in November 1957, which is appreciably less than the tall of approximately Rs. 33 crores per month, on the average, lor the period July-September, 1957.

(d) Since January, 1957, it has been possible to arrange for imports on deferred payments basis to the extent of Rs. 52 crores.

Advisory Committees In Andamans

/D r . Ram Sabha* Singh:
“ ” \Shri A. S. Sat gal:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of official and non-offlcial members of the (1) Advisory Council; (11) Planning Committee;
(iii) Education Advisory Committee and (iv) Labour Advisory Council formed recently in Andaman islands;

(b) whether the non-official members are representatives of the public or otherwise selected by the Chief Commissioner himself;

(c) whether, as per the constitution of these bodies, their meetings are required to be held after certain intervals; and

(d) whether their meetings are in practice held regularly?

The Minister of State la the Mini*-
try of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a),
(c) and (d). A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 126.]

(b) Except for the members of the Advisory Council who are all nominated by the Government of India, the non-official members of the committees and councils are nominated by the Chief Commissioner taking iato-
account the various public interests.
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Discharge/Dismissal of Employees
2028. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the

Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1582 on the 12th September, 1957 and state the total number of employees both industrial and non-industrial discharged or dismissed on disciplinary grounds during the years
1947 to 1956’

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Shri Raghuramaiah): 13,297.
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